Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

RMP23-002367

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3257
ALGONQUIN RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN/53S RAMP
3900 MEADOW DR
3201 MEADOW DR
4730 ARBOR DR
1900 HICKS RD

1801 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
800 ROHLWING RD
2720 KIRCHOFF RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 BARKER AVE

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4730 ARBOR

DR

APPROX LOC: SHADY CT

1921 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/12/2023 8:12:38 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

RMP23-002368

RMP23-002369

RMP23-002370

RMP23-002373
RMP23-002371

RMP23-002372

1001 ROHLWING RD
2960 NORTHAMPTON DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

216 STILLWATER CT

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
4725 CALVERT DR

2901 CENTRAL RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4718 ARBOR DR

EMERSON AVE /
JOSEPHINE CT

3110 MARTIN LN
2301 MARTIN LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4200 OAKSBURY LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

2616 SMITH ST

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/12/2023 8:12:38 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

RMP23-002374

RMP23-002375

RMP23-002376

RMP23-002377

RMP23-002378

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

101 DAHLIA CT

2703 OWL LN

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1864 POLK
AVE

4902 TOLLVIEW DR
4718 ARBOR DR

3100 TOWN SQUARE DR
2511 SOUTH ST

4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2412
ALGONQUIN RD

3406 PLUM GROVE DR
4702 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: W GOLF RD

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT /
ELIZABETH PL

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
VAGRANT COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT
VANDALISM

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/12/2023 8:12:38 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/12/2023 8:12:38 AM



