



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 3257 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/11/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/11/2023		ALGONQUIN/53S RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/11/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/11/2023		3201 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/11/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/11/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023	RMP23-002367	4700 BARKER AVE	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/11/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC:4730 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/11/2023		1921 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/11/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		2960 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/11/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023	RMP23-002368	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2023		216 STILLWATER CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	INVESTIGATION	
10/11/2023	RMP23-002369	4725 CALVERT DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/11/2023	RMP23-002370	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/11/2023		EMERSON AVE / JOSEPHINE CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	STATION REPORT	
10/11/2023		2301 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		4200 OAKSBURY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023	RMP23-002373	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023	RMP23-002371	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2023		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2023	RMP23-002372	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/11/2023	RMP23-002374	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023	RMP23-002375	101 DAHLIA CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2023		2703 OWL LN	VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2023	RMP23-002376	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC:1864 POLK AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023	RMP23-002377	4718 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2023		3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2023		2511 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2023	RMP23-002378	4718 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC:2412 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2023		3406 PLUM GROVE DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
10/11/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/11/2023		APPROX LOC: W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/11/2023		MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT / ELIZABETH PL	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER